

Resolution for Maintenance of Streets and Highways by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

BE IT RESOLVED, by t	he _	Pre	sident and	Board of Trust						of the
(Council or President and Board of Trustees)										
Village	'	of Oblong			, Illinois, that there					s hereby
(City, Town or Village) appropriated the sum of	\$45,	(Name) 45,000.00 of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the							ose of ma	intaining
streets and highways unde	isions of the III	inois Highwa	у Сос	de from	Januar	y 1, 2017				
to December 31, 2017 .									(Date)
(Date)			·							
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those streets, highways, and operations as listed and described on the approved Municipal Estimate of Maintenance Costs, including supplemental or revised estimates approved in connection with this resolution, are eligible for maintenance with Motor Fuel Tax funds during the period as specified above. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk shall, as soon a practicable after the close of the period as given above,										
submit to the Department of Transportation, on forms furnished by said Department, a certified statement showing expenditures from and balances remaining in the account(s) for this period; and										
expenditures from and bai	ances	rem	naining in tr	ne account(s) to	or this period:	; and				
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk shall immediately transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation, at Effingham , Illinois.										
I, Ladora C. Boyd						Cler	rk in and	for the	Village	
of Oblong					, County of	C	rawford		(City, 7	Town or Village)
hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by										
no. 52, 53. a., a.e totogoning to 55 a a ab, portost and complete copy of a reconduct adopted by										
the President and Board	at a meetin	g on	May 3,	2017						
(Council or P	stees)					Date				
IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF,	l ha	ve hereunt	o set my hand	and seal this	_3	3	day of	May, 2	017 .
(SEAL) Village of C								age)	Clerk	
					`	(,,		-9-/		
				Authorized I	MFT Expend	liture				
	Date of Transporta	ıtion								
					į					
Regional Engineer										